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I  Fitting Instructions  
I  Monteringsanvisning   
I  Monteringsvejledning  
I  Montageanlejtung  
I  Instruction de montage 
I  Instrukcja montazu  
I  Installasjonsanvisninger 
I  Istruzioni per il montaggio  

Instruction no. 316070 



Components 

M10x120, 2pcs 
M10x20, 8pcs 
M10x16,  2pcs 
M6x20, 4pcs 

315875 

314920 



Hydraulic kit 316059 

3/8"BSPP-1/2”BSPP (Chapel cylinder-Hose) 

3/8"BSPP-M16x1,5  (Binotto cylinder-Hose) 

3/8"BSPP-3/8”BSPP (Power Pack Auer -Hose) 

x1 

3/8” Bonded washer  (Power pack)  
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315875 



 

 3 

 
 

 4 

314920 

 

314920 

M10x16, 2 pcs 
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Connect red single cable from pump engine to power switch.  
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Connect red double cable to power switch and add dust cover.  

Add black cable to pump engine.  
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Add black cable to pump engine.  
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Add cable straps to fixate all cables.  
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Add engine cover.  

Connect grey remote control cable to pump engine 
and fixate with cable straps.  
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Overview of cable installation.  
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Add cable and remote control holder with rivets in pre made holes.  



 
 

 

 

14 

Add hyraulic hose between pump and cylinder with washer and nipple.  

3/8"BSPP-
3/8”BSPP  

3/8”Bonded 
washer   

3/8"BSPP-
3/8”BSPP  

Hydraulic cylinder 
from Chapel 

3/8"BSPP-
M16x1,5 

Hydraulic cylinder 
from Binotto 

Hydraulic hose  
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